OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN (DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE), DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, CHAMBA, DISTRICT CHAMBA- H.P.



No. Chairman/DLSA/CBA/2021/

Dated 23.11.2023

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

Applications are invited from desirous persons for deputing as the members of *Lok Adalats* for the Courts stationed at the Head Quarter Chamba i.e. the Courts of Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Hon'ble Additional District & Sessions Judge, Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate and Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class. The applications should reach this office **on or before 30.11.2023**.

Procedure laid under Rule No. 18 of *The Himachal Pradesh Legal Services Authority Rules, 1995* shall be followed for deputing the Lok Adalat Member.

- Sd_ Chairman (District & Sessions Judge)

District Legal Services Authority Chamba District Chamba- H.P.

Endst. No. Chairman/DLSA/CBA/FCLS/2021/ '3억요) Date 23.11.2023

- 1. The Worthy Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority, Shimla for information.
- 2. O/o Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Chamba, with a request to display the same on the Notice Board.
- 3. O/o Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chamba, with a request to display the same on the Notice Board.
- 4. O/o Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Chamba, with a request to display the same on the Notice Board.
- 5. President/Secretary, District Bar Association, Chamba, with a request to recommend the names of willing Lawyers of Standing who are presently not in active practice.
- 6. The System Officer, Chamba, with a direction to upload the same on the Court Website.
- 7. The *Daftari*, O/o Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Chamba, with a direction to affix the same on the Notice Board of this Court.
- 8. Sh. Abdul Sheikh, Peon, with a direction to affix the same on the Notice Board of this office.

Chairman (District & Sessions Judge) District Legal Services Authority Chamba District Chamba-H.P.